
Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, Ahmedabad 
Zone, 4th Floor, Bank of Baroda Towers, Nr. Law Garden, 
Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006 Ph. 079-26473154
Email: armahm@bankofbaroda.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & 
IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

“APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8 (6)]”

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable & Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with 

proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described Movable & immovable properties 
mortgaged/charged/hypothectaed to Bank of Baroda, the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of 
Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” without recourse basis on 09th December 
2022 for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD 
and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below 

Name & address of 
Borrower/s/Guarantor/s

Description of Properties Total dues Reserve Price EMD &
Bid Increase Amount

Sr.
No.

• E-Auction Date : 09.12.2022 and E-Auction Time: 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM

(unlimited extension of 10 minutes) • Status of Possession : Physical

• Inspection Date & Time: 06.12.2022 from 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM

4.

Reserve Price

Rs. 3,21,00,000/-

EMD

Rs. 32,10,000/-

Bid Inc.

Rs. 1,00,000/-

M/s Supertech Agro 
G r a i n s  P r i v a t e  
Limited, Total Dues 
Rs. 11,34,90,085.63 
(Rs.  Eleven Crore 
T h i r t y  F o u r  L a k h  
N i n e t y  T h o u s a n d  
Eighty Five Rupees 
and Paise Sixty three 
only) as per Demand 
Notice u/s 13(2) dated 
01.11.2019 and further 
in terest  thereon a t
the contractual rate plus 
c o s t ,  c h a r g e s  a n d  
e x p e n s e s  w . e . f .  
01.11.2019 less recovery 
thereafter if any.

M/s. Supertech Agrograins Private 
Limited its registered office at 49 A, 
Aryaman Bungalows, Thaltej Shilaj 
Road, Ahmedabad (Gujarat)
Directors/ Guarantors: 
1. Mr. Vinay Surinder Narula, 
77 Basti Labh Singh Wali, GuruHar 
Sahai, Ferozpur-152022 (Punjab)
2. Mrs. Adhiksha Narula, 
77 Basti Labh Singh Wali, GuruHar 
Sahai, Ferozpur-152022 (Punjab)
3. Mr. Arun Narula, 
House No. 165, Ward No. 8, Model 
Town, Guruhar Sahai, Ferozpur-
152022 (Punjab)

Lot No. (6) : (i) All that Part and Parcel of the property 
consisting of immovable property, bearing Block/Revenue 
Survey No. 570, total admeasuring H.O-54-63 ARE (H.O-
45-79 ARE as per Revenue record after the land acquisition) 
together with Construction thereon, New 8-A, A/c no. 831, 
within limits of Indranaj, Taluka Tarapur, Dist. Anand, 
Gujarat (ii) All that Part and Parcel of the property 
consisting of immovable property, bearing Block/Revenue 
Survey No. 570, total admeasuring H.O-54-64 ARE (H.O-
45-80 ARE as per Revenue record after the land acquisition) 
together with Construction thereon, New 8-A, A/c no.832, 
within limits of Indranaj, Taluka Tarapur, Dist. Anand, 
Gujarat (iii) All that Part and Parcel of the property 
consisting of immovable property, bearing Block/Revenue 
Survey No. 566/1, total admeasuring H.O-76-89 ARE (H.O-
75-69 ARE as per Revenue record after the land acquisition) 
together with Construction thereon, New 8-A, A/c no.830, 
within limits of Indranaj, TalukaTarapur, Dist. Anand, 
Gujarat  (Physical Possession).

1

Reserve Price

Rs. 3,32,50,000/-

EMD

Rs. 33,25,000/-

Bid Inc.

Rs. 1,00,000/-

M/s Devsun Solar Private 
Limited : Total dues Rs. 
18,26,15,719.25 (Rs. 
Eighteen crores Twenty 
S i x  L a k h  F i f t e e n  
t h o u s a n d  S e v e n  
Hundred Nineteen and 
Twenty Five paisa
only) As per Demand
Notice u/s 13(2) dated 
21.04.2017 and further 
interest thereon at the 
contractual rate plus cost, 
charges and expenses 
w.e.f. 01.04.2017 less 
recovery thereafter, if any.

Lot No. (1): All that part and parcel of the property being 
Industrial Non- Agricultural land admeasuring about 
3267. Sq.mtrs, & admeasuring about 2499 Sq.mtrs 
forming part of the land bearing block No. 4/Paiki/1 & 
4/Paiki/17 respectively situated, lying and being at 
Mouje: Kerala, Taluka: Bavla, within the registration 
Sub- District : Bavla and District: Ahmedabad  along with 
right to use 12 sq.mtrs wide road, forming part of the 
block no.4/1/Paiki& 4/2/Paiki as road with all building 
and structures, furniture and fixtures thereon standing in 
the name of Firm M/s Devsun Solar Pvt Ltd (Formerly 
known as M/s Omsun Power Pvt Ltd) (Physical 
Possession)

Lot No. (2): All Plant and Machinery and Stock pertaining to Solar Photovoltaic (PV) panel manufacturing unit lying on block No. 
4/Paiki/1 (admeasuring 3267 Sq. mtrs.) and on block No. 4/Paiki/17 (admeasuring about 2499 Sq. mtrs.) situated, lying and being at   
Mouje: Kerala, Taluka: Bavla, within the registration Sub- District : Bavla and District: Ahmedabad attached to the earth permanently  
fastened to anything attached to the earth standing in the name of firm M/s Devsun Solar Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M/s 
Omsun Power Pvt. Ltd.) (Physical Possession)

Reserve Price 
Rs. 32,50,000/-

EMD: 
Rs.  3,25,000/-

Bid Inc: Rs.1,00,000/-

Lot No. (3):  Combined Lot No. (1) & (2) (Physical Possession)

Reserve Price Factory Land Building Rs. 3,32,50,000/-

Reserve Price Plant & Machineries Rs. 32,50,000/-

Reserve Price 
Rs. 3,65,00,000/-

EMD:
Rs. 36,50,000/-

Bid Inc:Rs.1,00,000/-

Note: (i) Sale of Lot No. (1)will be confirmed only if bid for Lot No. (2) is successful.
(ii) If bids received for Lot No. (1), (2) & (3) then priority will be given to higher side i.e. bid for Lot No. (3)on one side and bid for Lot No. (1) & (2) collectively 
on the other side.

M/s Devsun Solar Private Limited 

(Formerly known as M/s Omsun 

Power Pvt Ltd) having its registered 

office located at 604/Sakar-III, Near 

Income Tax Office, Ashram Road, 

Ahmedabad

Directors/Guarantors :  

1. Mr. Gopalkrishna Narendrakumar 

Goyal

2. Mr. Narendra Kumar Bhimsen

Goyal (For Self and as Karta of 

Narendrakumar Bhimsen Goyal-HUF)

3. Mrs. Pushpa Devi Goyal

2.

Reserve Price: 
Rs. 4,19,12,000/- 

EMD : 
Rs. 41,92,000/-

Bid Inc.
Rs. 1,00,000/-

M / s  A p a n a  C o l d  S t o r a g e  
(Partnership Firm) Regd. Office: At 
Nagar Palika Shopping Centre, Shop 
No. 5, At PO Deesa, Taluka-Deesa, 
Dist r ic t -Banaskantha .  Partners/  
Guarantors/ Mortgagors: 1. Mr. 
Chirag Maheshkumar Gelot 2. Mrs. 
Savitaben Maheshkumar Gelot 3. 
Mrs. Varshaben Sanjaykumar Gelot 
4.  Mr.  Deep Ajaykumar Gelot 5. Mr. 
Maheshkumar Babulal Gelot 6. Mr. 

Lot No. (4.):  Al l  piece and parcel of the land & building (Cold 
Storage Construction thereon) along with hypothecated plant 
and machinery situated at property bearing Survey No. 116 paiki 
admeasuring in all HRA 0-79-10 i.e. 7910.00 Sq. Mtrs. at Village 
Malgadh, Krantinagar Road, Radhanpur Deesa Highway, Ta; 
Deesa, Dist.: Banaskantha land standing in the name of M/s. 
Apana cold Storage (Partnership firm)
Reserve Price of Factory Land & Building: Rs. 3,92,31,000/-
Reserve Price of Plant & Machinery: Rs. 26,81,000/-
(Physical Possession)

Sanjaykumar Babulal Gelot 7. Mr. Ajaykumar Babulal Gelot 8. Mr. Nileshkumar 
Laxmichand Mali 9. Mrs. Shantaben Babulal Mali  All residing at B D Park, Tin Hanuman 
Road, Deesa, District-Banaskantha

M/s Apana Cold Storage 
T o t a l  D u e s  R s .  
7,98,18,272.74 (Rs. Seven 
Crore Ninety Eight Lakh 
Eighteen Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy Two 
and Seventy Four Paisa 
only) As per Demand 
Notice u/s 13(2) dated 
23.12.2020 and further 
interest thereon at the 
contractual rate plus cost, 
charges and expenses 
w.e.f. 22.12.2020 less 
recovery thereafter, if any.

3.

Reserve Price: 

Rs. 4,64,49,000/-

EMD :  

Rs. 46,45,000/-

Bid Inc.:  

Rs. 1,00,000/-

1. M/s Banas Cold Storage (Partnership 
firm) Registered Office & Unit Address: 
Revenue Survey No. 30/5 paiki, At-Deesa-
Bhi ld i  Highway Char Rasta,  At 
MoujeVillage-Akhol Nani, Taluka:Deesa, 
Dist: Banaskantha-385535 Partners / 
Guarantors / Mortgagors: 2.Vardhaji 
Savaji Mali 3. Mohanlal Savaji Mali 4. 
Ishwarlal Savaji Mali, all residing at: 
Navalpura, Vadali Farm, Nr. Primary 

Lot No. (5): All piece and parcel of land & building (Cold 
Storage Construction thereon) of M/s Banas Cold Stoage 
including Plant and Machinery and Movable lying at Revenue 
Survey No. 30/5 paiki, At-Deesa-Bhildi Highway Char Rasta, At 
Mouje Village-Ankhol Nani, Taluka: Deesa, Dist: Banaskantha, 
total land area 6263.94 Sq. meters in the name of Vardhaji 
Savaji Mali, Mohanlal Savaji Mali, Ishwarlal Savaji Mali-
partners of M/s Banas Cold Storage.
Land and Building: Reserve Price Rs. 4,46,35,000/-
Plant and Machinery: Reserve Price Rs. 18,14,000/-
(Physical Possession)

School Deesa, Ta-Deesa, Dist. Banaskantha-385535 5.Chandrakant Gordhanji Padhiyar, Lacchaji 
Chali (Colony), Ta-Deesa, Dist-Banaskantha-385535 6.Mansuklal Gordhanji Gelot, 223, Malgadh, 
Ta-Deesa, Dist-Banaskantha-385535 7. Girdharji Magnaji Mali, Juna Goliya, Vasna (Juna Deesa), Ta-
Deesa, Dist-Banaskantha-385535 8. Babulal Harkhaji Mali, 775, Maliwas Suthar Vasni, Genaji Goliya, 
Ta-Deesa, Dist-Banaskantha-385535

M/s Banas Cold Storage 
T o t a l  D u e s  R s .  
5,37,31,845.34 (Rs. Five 
Crore Thirty Seven Lakh 
Thirty One Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty Five 
and Paisa Thirty Four 
only) and interest there 
on from 01.03.2019 in OD 
A c c o u n t  a n d  f r o m  
01.01.2019 in FITL and 
Term Loan Account and 
other expenses minus 
recovery thereafter, if any. 
Demand Notice as per 
section 13(2) Dated :  
06.05.2019

5. M / s  S h r e e  M o m a i  
Industries, Total Dues 
R s .  3 , 9 2 , 9 1 , 4 9 3 / -  
(Rupees Three Crore 
Ninety Two Lakhs 
Ninety One Thousand 
Four Hundred Ninety 
Three only) as per 
Demand Notice u/s 
13(2) dated 14.11.2014 
and further interest 
t h e r e o n  a t  t h e  
contractual rate plus 
c o s t ,  c h a r g e s  a n d  
e x p e n s e s  w . e . f .  
01.07.2014 less recovery 
thereafter if any.

M/s Shree Momai Industries
RS No. 620/P, Sami Harij State Highway, 
Sami, District-Patan-384240
Partners/Mortgagors/Guarantors :
1. Mr. Gandabhai Becharbhai Chavda, 
2. Mr. Rajubhai Gandabhai Chavda,
3. Mrs. Babuben Gandabhai Chavda, 
4. Mrs. Jashiben Kanubhai Patel, 5. Mr. 
Karmanbhai Govindbhai Nadoda,
6. Mr. Rameshbhai Govindbhai 
N a d o d a ,  7 .  M r.  G a n e s h b h a i  
Govindbhai Nadoda

Lot No. (7): All that piece and parcel of property i.e. Non 
Agriculture Factory Land & Building situated at Revenue 
Survey No. 820 Paiki, Sim Sami at Harij-Sami Road, Sami 
Taluka admeasuring 13165 Sq. Meters in the name of Mr. 
Rajubhai Gandabhai Chavda partner cum guarantor of M/s 
Shree Momai Industries along-with plant and machineries 

lying in the premises. (Physical Possession)
Land and Building: Reserve Price : 

Rs. 86,44,500/-

Plant and Machinery: Reserve Price : 

Rs. 8,77,500/-

Reserve Price :
Rs. 95,22,000/-

EMD :
Rs. 9,53,000/-

Bid Increase :
Rs. 1,00,000/-

The above mentioned borrower /s is/ are hereby noticed to pay the sum as mentioned in section 13(2) Notice in full before the date of auction, failing  which  property will be auctioned 
/ sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with Interest and cost from borrowers / guarantors / mortgagor.

Date : 18.11.2022  |  Place : Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorized Officer, BANK OF BARODA

AS PER SARFAESI Act, STATUTORY -15- DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER /GUARANTOR/ MORTGAGOR

For Lot No. (1), (2) & (3) : Contact Person : Mr. Alpesh Shah, Chief Manager, ZOSARB Ahmedabad, Mob. No. 9428352824 For Lot No.  (4) to (7) : 

Contact Person : Mr. Rohan Kumar, Chief Manager, ZOSARB Ahmedabad, Mob. No. 9899087156


